Technical data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered,
lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:
M/146000, M/146100, M/146200
Double acting, with adjustable cushioning
M/146000/M, M/146100/M, M/146200/M

Dust protection as standard (Ø 25 to 63 mm)
Interchangeability with series M/46000
Ordering example
see page 4
Mountings and switches
see page 3 & 4
Cylinder with linear position sensor
M/146000/F1
see page 2 & 16
Alternative cylinder
see page 2
Heavy duty cylinders
see page 1.6.015
ATEX cylinders
see page N 1.6.009_ATEX
Corrision resitant cylinders
see page N 1.6.011
Non-magnetic piston magnetic piston
®®
11/08
®®
N/en 1.6.009.02
M/146000, M/146100, M/146200
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Alternative variants
Options selector M/146˙˙˙/˙˙/˙˙˙˙
Strokes (mm)
On request
Variants (non-magnetic piston) Substitute
Alternative ports IC
Active brake L1
Passive brake L2
With added caged ball linear motion guide P
Double carriages *1) ID
M/146***/ID/****/****
Distance between
carriage centres (mm)
Variants (magnetic piston) Substitute
Alternative ports MC
Active brake L3
Passive brake L4
With added caged ball linear motion guide PM
With linear position sensor F1
Double carriages *1) MD
M/146***/MD/****/****
Distance between
carriage centres (mm)
Guiding system Substitute
Internal 0
External 1
Roller 2
Cylinder Ø (mm) Substitute
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
50 50
63 63
80 80
Note: Disregard option positions not used.
For combinations of cylinder variants consult
our Technical Service.
This options selector explains only the cylinder variants.
Additional variants/options are not possible.
Symbol Type (non-magnetic piston) Symbol Type (magnetic piston) Description Page
M/146000 M/146000/M With internal guide 7, 8, 9
M/146100 M/146100/M With external adjustable guide 7, 8, 10
M/146200 M/146200/M With precision roller guide (ø 25 ... 63 mm) 11
M/146200/P M/146200/PM With added caged ball linear motion guide (ø 25 ... 63 mm) 12
M/146000/IC M/146000/MC With alternative ports 13

and linear position sensor (ø 32 ... 63 mm) 16
*1) For M/146100 & M/146200 only
Ordering information
Cylinder
LINTRA® cylinder with internal guiding system,
Ø 32 mm cylinder diameter and 3000 mm stroke length
with magnetic piston
Quote: M/146032/M/3000
LINTRA® cylinder with external guiding system,
Ø 50 mm cylinder diameter and 2000 mm stroke length
and non-magnetic piston
Quote: M/146150/2000
Mountings
Foot mounting for cylinder Ø 50 mm
Quote: QM/146050/21
Switches
Reed plug with LED and 2 m cable length
Quote: M/50/LSU/2V
1 8
2
7
10
3
5
6
9
4
12
N/en 1.6.009.03
®®
11/08 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
M/146000, M/146100, M/146200
Mountings
Type C Type S Type UV Type UW Type V Type W
Ø mm Page 17 Page 18 Page 17 Page 18 Page 17 Page 18
16 QM/146016/21 QM/146016/37 QM/146016/34 - QM/146016/32 QM/146116/35
20 QM/146020/21 QM/146020/37 QM/146020/34 QM/146120/36 QM/146020/32 QM/146120/35
25 QM/146025/21 QM/146025/37 QM/146025/34 QM/146125/36 QM/146025/32 QM/146125/35
32 QM/146032/21 QM/146032/37 QM/146032/34 QM/146132/36 QM/146032/32 QM/146132/35
40 QM/146040/21 QM/146032/37 QM/146040/34 QM/146140/36 QM/146040/32 QM/146140/35
50 QM/146050/21 QM/146050/37 QM/146050/34 QM/146150/36 QM/146050/32 QM/146150/35
63 QM/146063/21 QM/146050/37 QM/146063/34 QM/146163/36 QM/146063/32 QM/146163/35
80 QM/146080/21 QM/146080/37 QM/146080/34 - QM/146080/32 QM/146180/35
Assembly kit for caged ball Adjustable stop Assembly kit for Groove key for Groove key for
linear motion guide shock absorbers profile barrel guiding bridge
Ø mm Page 12 Page 19 Page 19 Page 17 Page 17
16 – – – – –
20 – QM/146120/75 – – –
25 QM/146225/P/70 QM/146125/75 QM/146125/67 M/P74065 M/P74065
32 QM/146232/P/70 QM/146132/75 QM/146132/67 M/P74065 M/P74065
40 QM/146240/P/70 QM/146140/75 QM/146140/67 M/P74065 M/P74066
50 QM/146250/P/70 – QM/146150/67 M/P74065 M/P41858
63 QM/146263/P/70 – QM/146163/67 M/P74065 M/P41858
97810
534612
12
11/08